Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-2027 (exp. 03/31/2009)
REC

06-25-2009

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

d States Patent and Trademark Office



103564967

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WACHOVIA BANK NA PO BOX 2705 WINSTON-SALEM NC 27101	Name: KAPPLER INC Internal Address:
<u> </u>	Street Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/175,325 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 7,501,357 ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAPPLER INC Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (ONE) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 115 GRIMES DRIVE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: GUNTERSVILLE	8. Payment Information
State: AL Zip: 35976	
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized@Userablame
Email Address:	Authorizedau serasa me
9. Signature: Linda Fostellire Vice President Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022877 FRAME: 0904

Wachovia Corporation Commercial Loan Services P.O. Box 2705

Winston-Salem, NC 27101



06/16/2009



WACHOVIA

USPTO PO BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA VA 22313

Re: KAPPLER INC 21/4816495201

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed you will find instrument(s) needed to satisfy/release the lien on the account referenced above. Please cancel Wachovia's lien of record and forward the cancelled documents using the preaddressed enclosed envelope.

Should there be any problems in satisfying the lien, please do not mail the release instrument(s) in the enclosed envelope. In such event, please return to Wachovia at the address below.

Wachovia Commercial Loan Services Mail Code NC6039 POB 2705 Winston-Salem, NC 27199-3701

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Linda Foster

Commercial Loan Services

Enclosure(s)

PATENT REEL: 022877 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 06/22/2009